
Sat 05-May-2018 18:04:40 EDT

Merion CC vs Colorado
on

Saturday 05 May 2018
at

Colorado won by 11 wickets

scored by Paul Whitaker
match umpire(s) Aveek Gangopadhyay, Bruce Gottshalk
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Merion CC
Score 112 for 8
Overs 20.0

Players Simon Knox
Martin Mulder
Kirby Hassan
Sanjay Kirtane
Shariq Khan
Nabeel Pirwani
Vikram Dravid (wk)
David Anstice
Gary Cutler
Ali Bukhari
Tahir Maqsood (c)

Team Colorado
Score 113 for 1
Overs 13.3

Players Dharam Patel (wk)
Jay Pathak
Jijo Arulappan
Ashish Janoria
Subbu Venkataraman
Danny Lovell
Sadhur Balasubramanian
Himanshu Desai
Shailesh Patel (c)
Dharma Apparasu
Rakesh Mennon
Neeraj Naidu
Rakesh Menon
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Merion CC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Colorado Sat 05-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Simon Knox
. . . . 22 . . 1W

c Dharam Patel  b Jay Pathak 5 10 9 7 1 2 30% 50.0

2 Martin Mulder
. . . W

b Jay Pathak 0 4 10 4 0.0

3 Kirby Hassan
42411111114. 1121 . 64. 1114

retired (not out) 43 24 31 3 13 2 5 1 88% 179.2

4 Sanjay Kirtane
1 . . . . 1 . 1 . 1 . 42 . . 14. 11 . . 12 . 11 . . . . . 1 . 1211111W

b Himanshu Desai 31 42 53 20 17 3 2 52% 73.8

5 Shariq Khan
. . W

st Dharam Patel  b Himanshu 
Desai

0 3 1 3 0.0

6 Nabeel Pirwani
. W

b Jay Pathak 0 2 0 2 0.0

7 Vikram Dravid (wk)
. . 1 1 1 . 1 . 1 . . 1 11 . . 1 1-

retired (out) 10 18 25 8 10 56% 55.6

8 David Anstice
. . 1 . 1 . 1W

c & b Jay Pathak 3 8 10 5 3 38% 37.5

9 Gary Cutler
W

b Himanshu Desai 0 1 0 1 0.0

10 Ali Bukhari
. 1 1

not out 2 3 3 1 2 67% 66.7

11 Tahir Maqsood (c)
124.

not out 7 4 1 1 1 1 1 75% 175.0

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 11  (7wd  1nb  3lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 112 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

7

Simon Knox

2.1

7

2

18

Martin Mulder

2.6

11

3

69

Shariq Khan

9.5

0

4

70

Nabeel Pirwani

10.5

1

5

97

Sanjay Kirtane

16.1

27

6

102

Vikram Dravid

17.6

6

7

103

Gary Cutler

18.2

0

8

104

David Anstice

18.5

1

9 10
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1

9 1 5
4 21 1 5.25Jijo 
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8 11 5

1

3
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R
W

WD
NB
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1 8 8.00Ashish 
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W
WD
NB

5
1

4 2
1

2
1 3.3 13 3 3.90Himanshu 
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Colorado INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Colorado Sat 05-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Dharam Patel (wk)
1 . 12 . 2442213. 4. . . 1 1 . 141 . 1221

retired (not out) 40 28 32 8 9 6 1 4 71%142.9

2 Jay Pathak (LHB)
. 1 1 1 . 121 . 2111W

c Kirby Hassan  b Ali Bukhari 12 14 27 4 8 2 71% 85.7

3 Jijo Arulappan
2. 2141141211 . 41111

not out 28 18 25 2 10 3 3 89%155.6

4 Ashish Janoria
11 . 2231 . . 4. 1241421

not out 29 18 18 4 6 4 1 3 78% 161.1

5 Subbu 
Venkataraman

6 Danny Lovell

7 Sadhur 
Balasubramanian

8 Himanshu Desai

9 Shailesh Patel (c)

10 Dharma Apparasu

11 Rakesh Mennon

12 Neeraj Naidu

13 Rakesh Menon

13.3 OVERS EXTRAS: 4  (4wd  0nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 113 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

49

Jay Pathak

6.4

49

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4 8
2 12 6.00Kirby Hassan

R
W

WD
NB

13 8

2

7
2.5 30 2 10.59Shariq Khan

R
W

WD
NB

5 4
1

8 5
3.5 22 1 5.74Ali Bukhari

R
W

WD
NB

7 13

1 1.5 21 1 11.45Tahir 
Maqsood (c)

R
W

WD
NB

10

1

3
1.3 14 1 10.50David 

Anstice
R

W
WD
NB

14
1 14 14.00Martin 

Mulder
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Merion CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Jay Pathak . . . 1wd . 2 1wd . 

2 7 0 Sadhur 2 . . 1 . . 

3 18 2 Jay Pathak W 4 2 4 1 W 

4 22 2 Sadhur 1 1 1wd 1 . . . 

5 28 2 Jijo Arulappan 1 1nb 1 1 . 1 1 . 

6 36 2 Danny Lovell 1 4 . 1 1 1 

7 45 2 Jijo Arulappan 2 . 4 2 1 . 

8 56 2 Danny Lovell . 6 4 . 1 . 

9 64 2 Ashish Janoria 1 1 1 4 . 1 

10 69 3 Himanshu Desai 1 4 . . W 

11 70 4 Jay Pathak . . 1 . W . 

12 79 4 Sadhur 2 . 1 3wd 1lb 1 1 

13 82 4 Jijo Arulappan 1 . 2lb . . . 

14 86 4 Himanshu Desai 1 1 . 1 . 1 

15 91 4 Jijo Arulappan 2 1 . 1 1 . 

16 97 4 Danny Lovell 1 . 1 1wd 1 1 1 

17 99 5 Himanshu Desai W . . 1 1 . 

18 102 6 Danny Lovell . . 1 1 1 R 

19 106 8 Jay Pathak 1 W . 1 W 1 1 

20 112 8 Jay Pathak 2 4 . 

Colorado INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Kirby Hassan 1 . 1 . 1 1 

2 17 0 Shariq Khan 1 2 . 2 4 4 

3 25 0 Kirby Hassan . 1 2 2 1 2 

4 35 0 Shariq Khan 3 1wd 1 . 4 1wd . . 

5 40 0 Ali Bukhari . 2 . 1 1 1 

6 47 0 Shariq Khan . 1 1 4 1 

7 51 1 Ali Bukhari . 1 1 W 2 

8 58 1 Tahir Maqsood 2 2 1 . 2 

9 66 1 Ali Bukhari 1 1 1 4 1 . 

10 80 1 Tahir Maqsood 1 2 2 3 1wd 4 1 

11 85 1 Ali Bukhari 2 1 1 1 . . 

12 96 1 David Anstice 1wd . 4 1 4 . 1 

13 110 1 Martin Mulder 2 4 1 1 4 2 

14 113 1 David Anstice 1 1 1  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
MERION CC Batting (COLORADO Bowling)

COLORADO Batting (MERION CC Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Kirby Hassan Merion CC 43 24 31 5 1 179.2 87.5% 1

2 Dharam Patel Colorado 40 28 32 4 142.9 71.4% 1

3 Sanjay Kirtane Merion CC 31 42 53 2 73.8 54.8%

4 Ashish Janoria Colorado 29 18 18 3 161.1 77.8% 1

5 Jijo Arulappan Colorado 28 18 25 3 155.6 88.9% 1

6 Jay Pathak Colorado 12 14 27 85.7 71.4%

7 Vikram Dravid Merion CC 10 18 25 55.6 50.0%

8 Tahir Maqsood Merion CC 7 4 1 1 175.0 75.0% 1

9 Simon Knox Merion CC 5 10 9 50.0 30.0%

10 David Anstice Merion CC 3 8 10 37.5 37.5%

11 Ali Bukhari Merion CC 2 3 3 66.7 66.7% 1

12 Shariq Khan Merion CC 0 3 1 0.0

13 Gary Cutler Merion CC 0 1 0.0

14 Martin Mulder Merion CC 0 4 10 0.0

15 Nabeel Pirwani Merion CC 0 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Jay Pathak Colorado 4 24 4.3 28 2 1 5.33 6.00 7.00

2 Himanshu Desai Colorado 3 13 3.3 21 3.90 4.33 7.00

3 Ali Bukhari Merion CC 1 22 3.5 23 5.74 22.00 23.00

4 Ashish Janoria Colorado 8 1.0 6 8.00

5 Sadhur Balasubramanian Colorado 15 3.0 18 4 5.00

6 Kirby Hassan Merion CC 12 2.0 12 1 6.00

7 David Anstice Merion CC 14 1.3 9 1 10.50

8 Martin Mulder Merion CC 14 1.0 6 14.00

9 Tahir Maqsood Merion CC 21 1.5 11 1 11.45

10 Jijo Arulappan Colorado 21 4.0 25 1 5.25

11 Danny Lovell Colorado 28 4.0 24 1 7.00

12 Shariq Khan Merion CC 30 2.5 17 2 10.59
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Simon Knox
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 10

0s 7
1s 1
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

Martin Mulder
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 14.0

Kirby Hassan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 43
Balls 24

0s 3
1s 13
2s 2
3s
4s 5
5s
6s 1
SR 179.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Sanjay Kirtane
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 31
Balls 42

0s 20
1s 17
2s 3
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 73.8

Shariq Khan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.5
Maiden

Run 30
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 10.6

Nabeel Pirwani
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR
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Vikram Dravid (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 18

0s 8
1s 10
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 55.6

David Anstice
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 8

0s 5
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 37.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.3
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 10.5

Gary Cutler
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Ali Bukhari
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 3

0s 1
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 66.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.5
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.7

Tahir Maqsood (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 4

0s 1
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 175.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.5
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 11.5
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Dharam Patel (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 40
Balls 28

0s 8
1s 9
2s 6
3s 1
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 142.9

Jay Pathak
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 14

0s 4
1s 8
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 85.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 24
Wicket 4

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Jijo Arulappan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 28
Balls 18

0s 2
1s 10
2s 3
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 155.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 5.2

Ashish Janoria
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 29
Balls 18

0s 4
1s 6
2s 4
3s 1
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 161.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

Danny Lovell
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.5
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 7.3

Sadhur Balasubramanian
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 5.0
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Himanshu Desai
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.3
Maiden

Run 13
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.9


